PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1227

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection 1 of section 43-09-01, sections" with "section" and remove the second comma

Page 1, line 2, remove "43-09-13.1, 43-09-16, and 43-09-18, and subsection 1 of section 54-07-01.2"

Page 1, line 3, replace "professional licensure requirements for electricians and" with "the"

Page 1, remove lines 6 through 9

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "five" and insert immediately thereafter "six"

Page 1, line 14, overstrike "one term"

Page 1, line 15, overstrike "expires" and insert immediately thereafter "no more than two terms expire"

Page 1, line 18, remove the overstrike over ", and" and remove "or"

Page 1, remove lines 23 and 24

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 10

Renumber accordingly